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Leann Nguyen

From: Ali Nassib
Sent: Monday, November 9, 2020 9:51 AM
To: Leann Nguyen
Cc: ELB-Coordination-Info; OET-SCB
Subject: FW: 1669-EX-ST-2020 Conditional Concurrence
Attachments: 1669-EX-ST-2020.RTF

 
 

Best regards 
 
Ali Nassib 
Engineer, PhD 
FCC/OET/Spectrum Coordination Branch 
445 12th St SW, Washington, DC 20554 
Phone: 202-418-0758 
Ali.Nassib@fcc.gov 
 
“Physical understanding needs high level of abstract thinking” 
 
 
 

From: FAB <FAB@ntia.gov>  
Sent: Monday, November 9, 2020 9:29 AM 
To: David Duarte <David.Duarte@fcc.gov>; Ali Nassib <Ali.Nassib@fcc.gov>; Michael Crowe <Michael.Crowe@fcc.gov> 
Cc: OET‐SCB <OET‐SCB@fcc.gov>; FAB <FAB@ntia.gov>; John Kennedy <John.Kennedy@fcc.gov>; Melz, Gregory 
<GMelz@ntia.gov>; McFall, John <JMcFall@ntia.gov>; CARTER, KHAN J GS‐13 USAF ACC AFSMO/AFSMO 
<khan.carter.1@us.af.mil>; HAMILTON, ARTHUR III GS‐13 USAF ACC AFSMO/SQA <arthur.hamilton.1@us.af.mil>; 
Rhodes, Bryan A. (GRC‐MSC0) <bryan.a.rhodes@nasa.gov> 
Subject: 1669‐EX‐ST‐2020 Conditional Concurrence 
 

NTIA conditionally concurs with the Federal Communications Commission Special Temporary 
Authorization (STA) requested by Technology Service Corporation for Huntsville, AL; MacDill AFB, 
FL; and Myakka, FL during the period 09 November, 2020 thru 20 November, 2020 under the 
following condition: 
 

1. Provide cease buzzer POC with phone number to DoD Gulf Area Frequency Coordinator at
96CS.SCXF.GAFC@us.af.mil 

2. Technology Service Corporation must notch out the 13.75-13.8 GHz band. 
 

Very Respectfully, 
Michael Brown 
Telecommunications Specialist 
Frequency Assignment Branch 
U.S. Department of Commerce, NTIA 
Fairfield Office 
717-549-4536 (Office) 
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202-482-1133 (Fax) 
mhbrown@ntia.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


